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ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SynQor LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, has adopted and is
using the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and has obtained,
or applied for, registrations in the United States and throughout the world.

WHEREAS, SynQor Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 188 Central Street, Hudson,
Massachusetts, 01749-1320 is desirous of acquiring said marks, the three registrations thereof,
and the nineteen pending applications therefor;

WHEREAS, SynQor LLC confirms that this assignment includes the entire business of the
applicant/assignor and that SynQor Inc. is a successor to the applicant/assignor’s business to
which the Mark(s) pertain, and that the business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, said SynQor LLC does hereby assign unto the said SynQor
Inc., all right title, and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the
businesses symbolized by the marks, and the attached registrations thereof and applications
therefor.

SynQor LLC, a Massachusetts
limited liability company

by Sl
Name: Martin F. Schlecht
Dated: October €3, 2000 Title: Manager

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS )
) SS.

COUNTRY OF MBBEESEX_Suelolk )

I d Martin F.
On thisa‘l}"Cl day of Qk__&g 2000, before me, a notary public, appeared viartl

Schiecht, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free

act and on behalf of SynQor LLC with authority so to do.

NOTARIAL Q ) O /.
SEAL Notary Publi¢:

a~(9-oY

My Commission expires:
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Exhibit A
United States
Item No.
Mark Ser./Reg. Class Reg./Appl. Dates
1. SYNQOR and 2,330,235 9 reg’d. 3/14/00
design
2. IVRM 75/558,191 9 appl. 9/24/98
3. POWERQOR 75/625,529 9 appl. 1/22/99
4. POWERQOR and 75/626,062 9 appl. 1/22/99
design
5. ADVANCING THE 2,332,852 9 reg’d. 3/21/00
POWER CURVE
6. IVRM and design 75/728,133 9 appl. 6/14/99
7. CENTOR 75/912,858 9 appl. 2/8/00
European Union
CT™M
8. SYNQOR and 922138 9 appl. 9/2/98
design
9. IVRM 1118785 9 reg’d. 7/20/00
10. IVRM and design 1419274 9 appl. 12/10/99
Japan
1 POWERQOR 2000-66547 9 appl. 6/15/00
12 POWERQOR 2000-66551 9 appl. 6/15/00
and design
13 SYNQOR 2000-66543 9 appl. 6/15/00
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14.

China
15.

16.

17.

18.

Australia
19.

20.

21.

22.

915772.1

RECORDED: 11/01/2000

SYNQOR

SYNQOR
and design

POWERQOR

POWERQOR
and design

SYNQOR

SYNQOR
and design

POWERQOR

POWERQOR
and design

Exhibit A

Ser./Reg.

2000-66545

2000-88583

2000-88582

2000-88585

2000-88584

840,507

841,183

840,506

841,184

Class

Page 2 of 2

Reg./Appl. Dates

appl. 6/15/00

appl. 6/21/00

appl. 6/21/00

appl. 6/21/00

appl. 6/21/00

appl. 6/27/00

appl. 7/3/00

appl. 6/27/00

appl. 7/3/00
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