U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 11-09-2000 **EET** 101511692 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X License New **Assignment** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Frame # Reel # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year SynQor LLC Name 23 00 **Formerly Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached SynQor Inc Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 188 Central Street Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 01749-1320 Address (line 3) Hudson Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is Individual not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Association Corporation representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Other Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to ADDRESS. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK						
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (617) 439-2390								
Name	Peter Nils Baylor, Esq.							
Address (line 1)	Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP							
Address (line 2)	One International Place							
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02110-2699							
Address (line 4)								
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 6 including any attachments.								
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached								
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Reg							
75/558,19	demark Application Number(s)	2,330,235 Registr	ation Number(s)					
75/625,529	75/912,858	2,332,852						
75/626,062								
Number of	Properties Enter the total nur	nber of properties involved.	# 7					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 190								
	of Payment: Enclosed	X Deposit Account						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)								
Deposit Account Number: #								
	Autho	rization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No					
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as								
	cated herein.		white					
Renee	e' D. Sanft	(all) Sign						
Name	of Person Signing	Signature 🗸	Date Signed					

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SynQor LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, has adopted and is using the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and has obtained, or applied for, registrations in the United States and throughout the world.

WHEREAS, SynQor Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 188 Central Street, Hudson, Massachusetts, 01749-1320 is desirous of acquiring said marks, the three registrations thereof, and the nineteen pending applications therefor;

WHEREAS, SynQor LLC confirms that this assignment includes the entire business of the applicant/assignor and that SynQor Inc. is a successor to the applicant/assignor's business to which the Mark(s) pertain, and that the business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said SynQor LLC does hereby assign unto the said SynQor Inc., all right title, and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the marks, and the attached registrations thereof and applications therefor.

> SynQor LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company

Name: Martin F. Schlecht

Dated: October 23, 2000 Title: Manager

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)

COUNTRY OF MIDDLESEX SUffork)

On this day of Octoo, 2000, before me, a notary public, appeared Martin F. Schlecht, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act and on behalf of SynQor LLC with authority so to do.

NOTARIAL **SEAL**

Notary Public My Commission expires: 2-19-04

Exhibit A

United States						
Item No.	<u>Mark</u>	Ser./Reg.	<u>Class</u>	Reg./Appl. Dates		
1.	SYNQOR and design	2,330,235	9	reg'd. 3/14/00		
2.	IVRM	75/558,191	9	appl. 9/24/98		
3.	POWERQOR	75/625,529	9	appl. 1/22/99		
4.	POWERQOR and design	75/626,062	9	appl. 1/22/99		
5.	ADVANCING THE POWER CURVE	2,332,852	9	reg'd. 3/21/00		
6.	IVRM and design	75/728,133	9	appl. 6/14/99		
7.	CENTOR	75/912,858	9	appl. 2/8/00		
European Union CTM						
8.	SYNQOR and design	922138	9	appl. 9/2/98		
9.	IVRM	1118785	9	reg'd. 7/20/00		
10.	IVRM and design	1419274	9	appl. 12/10/99		
<u>Japan</u>			0	1 6/15/00		
<u>Japan</u> 11.	POWERQOR	2000-66547	9	appl. 6/15/00		
	POWERQOR POWERQOR and design	2000-66547 2000-66551	9	appl. 6/15/00 appl. 6/15/00		

Exhibit A

915772.1

	<u>Mark</u>	Ser./Reg.	<u>Class</u>	Reg./Appl. Dates
14.	SYNQOR and design	2000-66545	9	appl. 6/15/00
<u>China</u>				
15.	SYNQOR	2000-88583	9	appl. 6/21/00
16.	SYNQOR and design	2000-88582	9	appl. 6/21/00
17.	POWERQOR	2000-88585	9	appl. 6/21/00
18.	POWERQOR and design	2000-88584	9	appl. 6/21/00
<u>Australia</u>				
19.	SYNQOR	840,507	9	appl. 6/27/00
20.	SYNQOR and design	841,183	9	appl. 7/3/00
21.	POWERQOR	840,506	9	appl. 6/27/00
22.	POWERQOR and design	841,184	9	appl. 7/3/00

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/01/2000 REEL: 002173 FRAME: 0080